Honcell EnergyManufacturer:
Version:
Date of Issue: 2024-03-05
HCV-24-01Honcell Li-ion Polymer Datasheet-HCP Series
Li-ion Polymer Rechargeable Battery Specification Sheet
File Class:
File Name:
Standards:

5: Protection Circuit Module (PCM)
6: Curves
8: Model No. Nomenclature
7: Date Code  Nomenclature
9: Mechanical Specifications Of Bare Cell
10: Safety Testing For Bare Cell
11: Battery Reliability
12: The Requirements Of Measurements And Instrumentations
13: Packing
14: Storage
15: Handling Precautions And Safety Instructions
1 : 6 Warning
1 : 7 Warranty
18 Others:
1 : 9 Abbreviations
    P.3
    P.4
    P.4
    P.5
    P.6-7
    P.8
    P.8
    P.8
    P.9
    P.9
    P.10
    P.10
    P.11
    P.11
    P.12-15
    P.16
    P.16
    P.16
    P.16
Page 2/16Copyright © 2010-2024 Honcell Energy. All Rights Reserved.
Li-ion Polymer Battery Pack Datasheet
Page 3/16Copyright © 2010-2024 Honcell Energy. All Rights Reserved.
Li-ion Polymer Battery Pack Datasheet
2024-03-05
Page 4/16Copyright © 2010-2024 Honcell Energy. All Rights Reserved.
Li-ion Polymer Battery Pack Datasheet
1
2
Base Cell Model
Capacity [mAh]
Rated Voltage [V]
Charge Cut-off Voltage [V]
Discharge Cut-off Voltage [V]
3
4
5
3. Electrical Parameters
No. Item Spec. Remark
Typ.
Min.
@0.2C discharge, 23±2°C
@0.2C discharge, 23±2°C
Cell voltage at 3.7 to 4.1V before shipping
Impedance

The test curve results are for general reference.
For different products, The curves are subject to actual testing. If needed, Please Contact Honcell.
8. Model No. Nomenclature
HC               P           XX               YY ZZ           W             N/P FC               ZC         H/L
Parallel
Series
H: high T; L: low T
Normal Connection
Reverse Connection
N: NTC; P: PTC
W: lead wires
Length
Width
Thickness
P:Co;PX:Mixed;PR:Round
HC: Brand Name
7. Date Code Nomenclature
AA(year)                 BB(month)                 CC(date)
1-31st.
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024
2025
JA-F-MA-AP-MY-JN-JL-AU-S-O-N-D
T U V W X Y Z
2026
P               S               T
T: Charge high T
Page 9/16Copyright © 2010-2024 Honcell Energy. All Rights Reserved.
Li-ion Polymer Battery Pack Datasheet
Page 10/16Copyright © 2010-2024 Honcell Energy. All Rights Reserved.
Li-ion Polymer Battery Pack Datasheet
Page 11/16Copyright © 2010-2024 Honcell Energy. All Rights Reserved.
Li-ion Polymer Battery Pack Datasheet
14. Storage
Store the batteries in a cool and well-ventilated area away from heat source, open flames, corrosive chemicals, food and drink.
Since short circuit can cause fire and generate heat, burn, leakage and rupture. Keep batteries in original packing until use and do
NOT jumble them.
Keep the cells in half-charged state, SOC 50%. The cells/battery pack shall be stored at -20 to 50°C. Should the cells/ battery packs
will be stored for 3 months or even longer time unused, transfer them to a dry and cool place.  It is highly recommended to activate